

Legislation Text

File #: RES-20:161, Version: 2

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN

WHEREAS, the following appointments/reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments be confirmed:

CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING & HEALTH CARE FACILITIES BOARD

Reappointment of Matt Modelevsky to a five-year term to expire on October 16, 2025

JONESBORO BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE

Appoint Richard Boss to replace Nancy Elphingstone, who has resigned, to a term to expire on April 21, 2023.

JONESBORO URBAN RENEWAL AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Reappointment of Rosa Hames to a five-year term to expire October 31, 2025

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2020.